
No. _______ 
 

In the 
Supreme Court of the United States 

────────────────────────── 
JOHN H. MERRILL, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE STATE 

OF ALABAMA, AND THE STATE OF ALABAMA, 
APPLICANTS, 

v. 
PEOPLE FIRST OF ALABAMA, ET AL., 

RESPONDENTS. 

────────────────────────── 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Edmund G. LaCour Jr., a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby declare 
that on this date, June 29, 2020, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I have caused 
three copies of the enclosed Emergency Application for Stay to be filed with the Clerk 
of the United States Supreme Court via hand delivery, and to be served on the fol-
lowing by commercial mail carrier and electronic mail:  
 
Samuel Spital 
Deuel Ross 
Natasha C. Merle 
Liliana Zaragoza 
Steven Lance 
NAAP Legal Defense & Educational 
Fund, Inc. 
40 Rector Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10006 
(212) 965-2200 
sspital@naacpldf.org 
dross@naacpldf.org 
nmerle@naacpldf.org 
lzaragoza@naacpldf.org 
slance@naacpldf.org 
 
 
 

Mahogane D. Reed 
NAACP Legal Defense & Educational 
Fund, Inc. 
700 14th Street NW, Ste. 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 682-1300 
mreed@naacpldf.org 
 
William Van Der Pol 
Jenny Ryan 
Alabama Disabilities Advocacy Pro-
gram 
Box 870395 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35487 
(205) 348-4928 
wvanderpoljr@adap.ua.edu 
jrryan2@adap.ua.edu 
 



 

Sara Zampierin 
Southern Poverty Law Center 
400 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
(334) 956-8200 
sara.zampierin@splcenter.org 
 
 

Caren E. Short 
Nancy G. Abudu 
Southern Poverty Law Center 
P.O. Box 1287 
Decatur, GA 30031 
(404) 521-6700 
caren.short@splcenter.org 
nancy.abudu@splcenter.org 

 
 

Dated: June 29, 2020 
 
                                              
Edmund G. LaCour Jr. 
  Alabama Solicitor General 
501 Washington Ave. 
P.O. Box 300152 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
(334) 353-2196 
edmund.lacour@AlabamaAG.gov 
 


